TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372293 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interst in Trademarks (Second Lien - Releases RF 4889-0393)	
SEQUENCE:	5	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		02/05/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDMARK AVIATION WAUKEGAN, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 CITYWEST BLVD., SUITE 600	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 77042		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3679394	LUXURY IN MOTION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052286-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed - 2L Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Executed - 2L Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Executed - 2L Trademark Release#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE (this "<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of February <u>5</u>, 2016 from **MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.**, as Collateral Agent, (as defined below) for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below), to **LANDMARK FBO, LLC and LANDMARK AVIATION WAUKEGAN, LLC,** (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS LANDMARK FBO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 1500 CityWest Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77042, and LANDMARK AVIATION WAUKEGAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 1500 CityWest Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77042 (collectively, the "Grantors"), entered into a certain Second lien intellectual property security agreement dated October 25, 2012 (the "Second Lien IP Security Agreement") with MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, notice of which was recorded on October 26, 2012 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4889, Frame 0382, and at Reel 4889, Frame 0393.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Second Lien IP Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantors' intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Grantors, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Americas 91043401

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING,

INC.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: STEPLEN B. KING

Title: 1

Date:

[Signature Page to Landmark Aviation Second-Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]

Schedule A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS				
Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Landmark FBO,	LANDMARK	United States of	U.S. Reg. No.	July 4, 2006
LLC	AVIATION	America	3,113,120	
Landmark	LUXURY IN	United States of	U.S. Reg. No.	September 8,
Aviation	MOTION	America	3,679,394	2009
Waukegan, LLC				
Landmark FBO,	LANDMARK	Canada	TMA722587	August 28, 2008
LLC	AVIATION			
Landmark FBO,	LANDMARK	Community	4575833	June 27, 2006
LLC	AVIATION	Trademark		
Landmark FBO,	LANDMARK	Community	4575858	June 27, 2006
LLC	AVIATION	Trademark		
	SERVICES			
Landmark FBO,	LANDMARK	Norway	234643	August 30, 2006
LLC	AVIATION			
Landmark FBO,	LANDMARK	Norway	234644	August 30, 2006
LLC	AVIATION			
	SERVICES			
Landmark FBO,	LANDMARK	Switzerland	541678	January 11, 2006
LLC	AVIATION			
Landmark FBO,	LANDMARK	Switzerland	541677	January 11, 2006
LLC	AVIATION			
	SERVICES			

Americas 91043401

RECORDED: 02/05/2016